

Smyrna High School

Athletic Department 500 Duck Creek Parkway Smyrna, DE 19977 (302) 653-2750 Phone and Fax

> BILL SCHULTZ ATHLETIC DIRECTOR

Smyrna School District Sportsmanship Board Policy

– Accepted June 20, 2012

The Smyrna School District and athletic department will promote good sportsmanship through the use of the district core values: Compassion, Integrity, Perseverance, Respect, and Responsibility along with the S.O.A.R Student Athlete Citizenship Initiative. Good sportsmanship will be displayed by all parties involved in athletics, whether it is an athlete, coach, parent, spectator, or official. Involvement in the athletic program within the Smyrna School District is in fact an extension of the classroom and is truly co-curricular and is therefore an avenue for our coaches and parents to be teachers and role models for our young athletes in the core values of the Smyrna School District. The district strives to uphold the expectations outlined in our coach's handbook, athlete code of conduct, and our parent communication program, as well as the regulations set forth by the Delaware Interscholastic Athletic Association. The Smyrna School District Athletic Program will emphasize the importance of Compassion, Integrity, Perseverance, Respect, and Responsibility as it related to the athletes, contests, fans, and the entire Smyrna Community.